Tea & Tiffin Expenses 0.41 0.39
Telephone Charges 0.27 0.25
Auditor's Remuneration
As Statutory Audit Fees 0.20 0.20
As Secretarial Audit Fees - -

10.03 6.53

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements as at 31st March. 2022

19. Earnings per equity share (in lakhs)

Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS) of the face value of Rs.10/-
each is calculated as under:-

As at
31st March, 2022

As at
31st March, 2021

Rs. Rs.

Net profit as per Profit and Loss Account availabe for Equity Share Holder 20.89 12.84
Weighted average number of Equity Shares for Basis Earning Per Share 24.09 24.09
Basis / Diluted Earning Per Share (Weighted Average) 0.87 0.53

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED
Notes forming parts of Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2022

20 Adoption Ind AS reconciliations

a) Reconliation of Balance Sheet (in lakhs)

PARTICULARS Note
No

As at 31st March 2022 As at 31st March 2021
Amount As Per
Previous GAAP

Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Amount As Per
Previous GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

A SSETS
Non Current Assets

a Property, Plant and Equipment 0.72 - 0.72 0.58 - 0.58
b Financial Assets - -

(i) Investments 3 171.29 171.29 139.01 - 139.01
(ii) Long Term Loans & Advances 4 894.80 - 894.80 985.43 - 985.43
(iii) Other Non Current Financial Assets -

d Deferred tax Assets (Net) - - -
e Other Non Current Assets 5 1.00 - 1.00 0.50 - 0.50

Total Non Current Assets [ a to e ] 1,067.81 - 1,067.81 1,125.53 - 1,125.53
Curent Assets

a Inventories 8.53 - 8.53 - - -
b Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables 6 19.49 - 19.49 -
(ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents 7 60.87 - 60.87 9.19 9.19
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above - - - - - -
(iv) Short term loans & Advances - - - -
(v) O ther Current Financial Assets - - - - - -

c Other Current Assets 8 5.48 - 5.48 3.97 3.97
Total Current Assets [ a to c ] 94.38 - 94.38 13.16 - 13.16

TOTAL ASSETS [(1) +(2) ] 1,162.19 - 1,162.19 1,138.69 - 1,138.69

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

a Equity Share Capital 9 240.85 - 240.85 240.85 - 240.85
b Other Equity 10 912.13 - 912.13 891.24 - 891.24

Total Equity [ a to b ] 1,152.98 - 1,152.98 1,132.09 - 1,132.09

Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities

a Financial Liabilities
(i) Long Term Borrowings - - - - - -
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 11 1.75 - 1.75 2.19 - 2.19

b Provisions - - - - - -

Total Non Current Liabilities [ a to d ] 1.75 - 1.75 2.19 - 2.19
Current Liabilities

a Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings - - - - -
(ii) Trade Payables 12 1.16 - 1.16 - - -
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities - - - - -

b Other Current Liabilities - - - - -

c Provisions 13 6.30 - 6.30 4.41 - 4.41
Total Current Liabilities [ a to c ] 7.46 - 7.46 4.41 - 4.41

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES [ 1 + 2 + 3 ] 1,162.19 - 1,162.19 1,138.69 - 1,138.69

b) Reconliation of Total Comprehensive Income (in lakhs)
Note No As at 31st March 2022

Amount As Per
Previous GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Amount as per
Ind AS

INCOME

I Revenue from operation
II O ther Income

III Total Revenue (I + II)

IV EXPENDITURE

M anufacturing Expenses
Purchase of Traded Goods
Change in inventories of Finished Goods, W ork in
Process and Stock in Trade
Employees Benefit expenses
Finance Costs
Depreciation
Adm inistrative & Other Expenses

Total Expenses (IV)

14
15

54.49
54.26

- 54.49
54.26

108.75 - 108.75

60.38
-

60.38

(8.53) - (8 .53)
16 19.37 - 19.37
17 0.02 - 0.02

18 10.03 - 10.03

81.27 81.27

(V) Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Item & tax (III - IV
(VI) Exceptional Item
(VII) Profit/(Loss) Before Tax [ (V) - (VI) ]
(VIII) Tax expenses :

a Current Tax
b Deferred Tax (Liability) / Assets
c MAT Credit Entitlement
d Taxes fo r earlier years
e Less: Excess Provisions For Earlier Years
Total tax Expenses [ a to d ]

(IX) Profit I (Loss) for the Period [ (VII) - (VIII) ]
(X) Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to the
statement of Profit and Loss
a. Fair Value Changes o f Investment
b.

Remeasurement Gains/(Losses) on Post